ATTACHMENT 17
COMMUNITY UNFUNDED PRIORITIES



Project
Parking and Transport Infrastructure
City Centre multi deck caparks (x3)
Local road network upgrades to connect to regional infrastructure and
corridors
Bus shelter Program
Bus Shelter DDA compliance
Community Infrastructure
Penrith Regional Community Services Facility

Sporting and Recreational Facilities
South Creek Sporting Precinct (includes Stage 1 Ripples St Marys)
Rowing Centre of Excellence
Synthetic Playing Field
Water play facilities
South Ward
North Ward
East Ward
Ripples redevelopment (Penrith and St Marys)
Local skate parks (x2)
Other Regional City Projects
River Masterplan
City Park

TOTAL

Estimated Cost

$90,000,000

$21,000,000
$456,000
$4,500,000

$25,000,000

$20,000,000
$11,000,000
$1,500,000

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$19,500,000
$1,000,000

$90,000,000
$13,000,000

$298,456,000



