## ATTACHMENT 17 COMMUNITY UNFUNDED PRIORITIES

Project	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
Parking and Transport Infrastructure	
City Centre multi deck caparks (x3)	\$90,000,000
Local road network upgrades to connect to regional infrastructure and	
corridors	\$21,000,000
Bus shelter Program	\$456,000
Bus Shelter DDA compliance	\$4,500,000
Community Infrastructure	
Penrith Regional Community Services Facility	\$25,000,000
Sporting and Recreational Facilities	
South Creek Sporting Precinct (includes Stage 1 Ripples St Marys)	\$20,000,000
Rowing Centre of Excellence	\$11,000,000
Synthetic Playing Field	\$1,500,000
Water play facilities	
South Ward	\$500,000
North Ward	\$500,000
East Ward	\$500,000
Ripples redevelopment (Penrith and St Marys)	\$19,500,000
Local skate parks (x2)	\$1,000,000
Other Regional City Projects	
River Masterplan	\$90,000,000
City Park	\$13,000,000
TOTAL	\$298,456,000